
 
PUBLIC NOTICE 

CITY OF LEON VALLEY WATER AND SEWER SYSTEM 
DECLARATION OF INTENT TO CHANGE WASTEWATER RATES 

 
The City revised the sewer rates for this coming year, based on the previous year’s increase from the San 
Antonio Water System, who treats our waste water. The current increase is effective with the March billing 
cycle and affects the sewer rates only. The sewer rate was increased from $6.06 to $6.24 per thousand 
gallons. All rates are included in this notice for your convenience. For more information on the sewer rate 
changes, please contact Yvonne Acuna, Utility Billing, at 684-1391 x 224.  
 
 

Water Charges 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sewer Charges 

 
 

Residential Service 
 

0-1,000 gallons 
 

$15.08 minimum 
 

Residential Service 
 
Over 1,000 gallons 

 
$6.24 per 1,000 gallons 

 
Non-Residential Service 

 
0 gallons 

 
$15.08 minimum 

 
Non-Residential Service 

 
0 gallons 

 
$6.24 per 1,000 gallons 

 
The rates for the Edwards Aquifer Fee, water supply, Texas Commission on Environmental Quality 
(TCEQ) Public Health Service Fee, connection/disconnection, and the plug, removal, and re-installment 
fees will remain the same.  

 
Meter 
Size 

 
Deposit 
Amount 

 
Residential 

Meter Fee 

 
Non-

Residential 

Meter Fee 

5/8” 
 

$70.00 
 

$11.76 
 

$12.30 
 
3/4" 

 
$70.00 

 
$13.39 

 
$15.08 

 
1" 

 
$100.00 

 
$19.06 

 
$19.06 

 
1 1/2" 

 
$170.00 

 
n/a 

 
$30.72 

 
2" 

 
$500.00 

 
n/a 

 
$45.28 

 
3" 

 
$770.00 

 
n/a 

 
$129.41 

 
4" 

 
$1,010.00 

 
n/a 

 
$164.71 

 
8" 

 
$1,520.00 

 
n/a 

 
$616.73 

 
10” 

 
$2,420.00 

 
n/a 

 
$1,165.23 

Residential/Irrigation Water Rates per 1,000 
Gallons: 
 
Tier 1   Tier 2      Tier 3        Tier 4 Tier 5 

0-3000 3,001-
6,000 

6,001-
10,000 

10,001-
17,000 

17,001+ 

$3.56 $5.06 $6.56 $8.06 $9.56 

 

 
 
Nonresidential Water Rates per 1,000 Gallons: 
 

0-500,000 $3.70 

Above 500,001 $3.95 

 

 
 


